A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.86

    XA5 250 stainless steel piston rod and nut
    XA6 320 stainless steel piston rod and nut
    KA5 250 FKM/FPM gasket, C45 piston rod and nut
    VA5 250 FKM/FPM gasket, stainless steel piston rod and nut
    AA5 250 + intermediate hinge
    AA6 320 + intermediate hinge
● GA5 250 no stick-slip
● GA6 320 no stick-slip
0001 to 2000 mm Specify H1 value ONLY
for version with
intermediate hinge
●  For speeds lower than 0.2 m/s, to prevent surging. Use no-lubricated air only.
FEMALE HINGE - MODEL B
+ = ADD THE STROKE
Code Ø U O øQ P N F3 V Weight [g]
W0952502003 250 200 110 40 25 45 375 40 7600
W0953202003 320 220 120 45 30 50 420 45 13200
Note: Supplied complete with 4 screws, 2 snap rings and 1 pin
MALE HINGE - MODEL BA
+ = ADD THE STROKE
Code Ø O1 øO P N F3 V Weight [g]
W0952502004 250 110 40 25 45 375 40 5910
W0953202004 320 120 45 30 50 420 45 10900
Note: Supplied complete with 4 screws
ACCESSORIES: FIXINGS
ROD EYE - MODEL GA-M
Code Ø øM C B1 B A L F D øG CH øG1 Weight [g]
W0952502025 250 40 45 33 49 102 193 142 M42x2 56 55 69 2800
W0953202025 320 50 60 45 60 117 218.5 160 M48x2 66 65 75 5000
Note: Individually packed
A
CT
U

 1
55
52
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
Ø
 2
50
-3
20
FORK - MODEL GK-M
Code Ø øM C B A L F D N Weight [g]
W0952502020 250 42 84 42 85 232 168 M42x2 102 6400
W0953202020 320 50 96 50 95 265 192 M48x2 113 9600
Note: invidually packed with 2 seeger and 1 pin
ROD NUT - MODEL S
ZINC-PLATED STEEL
Code Ø  F H CH Weight [g]
W0952502010 250 M42x2 16 65 285
W0953202010 320 M48x2 18 75 420
Note: Individually packed
STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304)
Code Ø  F H CH Weight [g]
W095XA52010 250 M42x2 16 65 285

 1
55
52
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
Ø
 2
50
-3
20
Code Bores Type Parts
W095 . . . 2101 250 - 320 Complete set of gaskets 2-4-5-8
W0952502102 250 Complete set of (high temperature) FKM/FPM gaskets 2-4-5-8
W095 . . .0104 250 - 320 Complete front head kit 1-2-3-4-5-6
W095 . . .0105 250 - 320 Complete rear head kit 4-5-6-7
Code Description
W0950000722 Bracket ST250